**Asian Pacific** 

Dear Members & PMSA's licensee,

## "Implementation of Mandatory Continuing Professional Development (CPD) Scheme by the Property Management Services Authority (PMSA) 13 September 2023 (Wednesday)

Chartered Institute of Housing Asian Pacific Branch (CIHAPB) has organized a webinar as follows:

Date & Time	13 September 2023 (Wednesday); 06:30 pm – 07:30 pm				
Venue	Webinar link				
Content	<ol> <li>Implementation of Continuing Professional Development (CPD) Scheme by stages</li> <li>Participation Hours Requirement of Property Management Practitioner (Tier1) &amp; (Tier 2) Licensees and CPD Calculation Criteria</li> <li>Approval of Recognised Professional Bodies Activities / Courses by PMSA</li> </ol>				
Speaker	Ms Noel Tang Manager (Professional Development) of PMSA				
Programme	6:25 pm Registration 6:30 pm Start of the Seminar 7:15 pm Q&A Session 7:30 pm End of the Seminar				
Language	Cantonese				
Fees	CIH Member Free of Charge PMSA's licensee Free of Charge Non-Member HK\$50.00				
Capacity	300 persons (Priority will be given to CIH Members, and a proportion of enrolments will be reserved to PMSA's licensees on a first-come, first-served basis.				
CPD	For CIH Member, 1 CPD unit under "Professional Practice" will be achieved.				
	This is an "Official" and "Core" activity related to "Professional Practices" under the CPD Scheme of the Property Management Services Authority. Holders of Property Management Practitioner Licence may receive a maximum of 1 CPD hours by participating in the activity.				

## www.cih.org.hk

Chartered Institute of Housing Asian Pacific Branch

Units 2008-2010, Telford House, 16 Wang Hoi Road, Kowloon Bay, Kowloon, Hong Kong.

**T** (852) 2356 8680

F (852) 2356 7332 E apb@cih.org.hk



For enrolment, please sign up by completing and returning the Reply Slip via email <a href="mailto:apb@cih.org.hk">apb@cih.org.hk</a> or filling out the E-form via the link <a href="https://forms.gle/78o9ZFg39DrDtgEs7">https://forms.gle/78o9ZFg39DrDtgEs7</a> on or before 4 September 2023 and send a crossed cheque made payable to "CIH Asia International Limited" to Chartered Institute of Housing Asian Pacific Branch, Units 2008-2010, Telford House, 16 Wang Hoi Road, Kowloon Bay, Kowloon, Hong Kong.

For further enquiries, please contact the CIHAPB Secretariat at 2356 8680.

**Chartered Institute of Housing Asian Pacific Branch** 

# **Reply Slip**

# "Implementation of Mandatory Continuing Professional Development (CPD) Scheme by the Property Management Services Authority (PMSA)

### 13 September 2023 (Wednesday)

Venue: Access link will be provided to successful applicants later

(To be returned by 4 September 2023)

To: CIHAPB (Fax: 2356 7332)
Units 2008-2010 Telford House
16 Wang Hoi Road
Kowloon Bay
Kowloon, Hong Kong

Member of Organization:	(Please choose either one Organization and "✓" in the box as appropriate)  ☐ Chartered Institute of Housing Asian Pacific Branch (CIHAPB)
	or
	☐ Property Management Services Authority (PMSA)
	(For PMSA's licensee, the copy of license must be sent or faxed together with reply slip)

### Member's Details

Name	(English)		(Chinese)
Membership / License No.			Membership Type
Mobile		E-mail	
		_	(for e-mail confirmation purpose)
Cheque No.		Bank	Amount HK\$
Signature			Date

#### Remarks

- 1. The cheque should be made payable to "CIH Asia International Limited".
- 2. Reservation by fax is accepted. Both successful and unsuccessful enrolments will be replied by email after the enrolment deadline. Successful enrolments will be confirmed <u>upon receipt of FULL PAYMENT</u>. You are welcome to contact the Secretariat at 2356 8680 for checking your registration.
- 3. Official receipt is available upon request.
- 4. All received cheques of unsuccessful enrolment reservation will be shredded after enrolment deadline.
- 5. Enrolment reservations are subject to the final decision of the organizers.